www.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVII SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

42508/2014

M/S BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

VODAFONE SOUTH LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file appeal and office report) WITH C.A. D 42502/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

Date: 10/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G. Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Jayati Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Snigdha Pandey Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. K.P.S. Kohli, Adv. Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv. Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Meet Malhotra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kuamr Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv. Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv. M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For

to file Civil Appeal is granted Permission

C.A.D.NO.42508/2014. Signature Not Verified

Delay condoned. Appeals admitted.

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.04.11 11:59:23 IST Reason:

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10910-10917/2014.

[O.P. SHARMA] COURT MASTER [INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER

in