SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR:
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10910-10917 OF 2014 with CIVIL APPEAL No. 3646 and 3675-80 OF 2015

UNION OF INDIA ETC

.... Appellants

VERSUS

VODAFONE MOBILE SERVICES LTD AND ORS ETC

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Appeal Admitted."

It is submitted that respondent no. 1-8 and respondent no. 1-4 in Appeal No. 10910 and 10917 are represented by Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate. Respondent no. 1 in Appeal No. 10911 and 10916 is represented by M/s S.M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates. Sole respondent in Appeal No. 10912 and 10915 of 2014 is represented by M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates. Respondent no. 1 in Appeal No. 10913 of 2014 is represented by Mr. Sunil Jain, Advocate. Respondent no. 1-2 in Appeal No. 10914 represented by Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate. Respondent no. 2 and respondnet no. 5 in Appeal No. 10916 and 10917 are represented by Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate. Counsel for the represented respondents have not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far. NLPA was issued on 18.12.14 to the remaining three unrepresented respondents through Tribunal. Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 3 in Appeal No. 10916 of 2014 but has not filed counter affidavit. Certificate of service has been received in respect of respondent no. 2 on Appeal No. 10913 of 2014 but no one has entered apperance. Certificate of service is awaited only for respondent no. 2 in Appeal No. 10911 of 2014.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3646 and 3675-80 of 2014

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.04.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Permission to file Civil Appeal is graned in C.A.D. No. 42508/2014.

Delay condoned. Appeals admitted.
Tag with Civil Appeal no. 10910-10917/2014."

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3646 of 2014

It is submitted that Respondent no. 1 -4 are represented through Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate. NLPA was issued on 12.06.2015 to respondent no. 5 and 6 through Tribunal. Certificate of Service is awaited from the Tribunal. Respondent no. 5 in this Appeal is the Appellant in connected Appeal No. 10910-10917 of 2014 and is represented by Mr. D.S. Mahra. Respondent no. 6 in this Appeal is common with respondent no. 2 in connected Appeal No. 10916 of 2014 and is represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3675-80 of 2014

It is submitted that respondent no. 1-8 in Appeal No. 3675 of 2015 are represented by Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate. Respondent no. 1 in Appeal No. 3677 is represented by M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates. Respondent no. 1 in Appeal No. 3678 is represented by Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate. Counsel for the represented respondents have not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far. NLPA was issued on 12.06.15 to respondents through Tribunal. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate has entered apperance on behalf of common respondent no. 9,3,2,3,3 and 2 in Appeal No. 3675 - 80 of 2015 but has not filed counter affidavit. Certificate of service is awaited for the remaining respondents. Respondent no. 1 in Appeal No. 3676 and 3680 is common with respondent no. 1 in Appeal No. 10916 of 2014 and is represented by M/s S.m Jadhav & Co. Respondent no. 1 and 2 in 3679 is common with respondent nos. 1 and 2 in 10914 of 2014 and is represented by Mr. Pukhramabam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate. Respondent no. 3 in 3680 of 2015 is common with respondent no. 2 in connected Appeal No. 10916 of 2014 and is represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received for respondent no. 2 in 3678 of 2015 but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR