```
SECTION XVII
                       REGISTRAR COURT. 1
  ITEM NO.21
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                  BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
                     Civil Appeal No(s). 10910-10917/2014
  UNION OF INDIA ETC
                                    VERSUS
  VODAFONE MOBILE SERVICES LTD AND ORS ETC
                                                       Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and
  office report)
  WITH
 C.A. No. 3675-3680/2015
  (With (With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal
  and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for
  condonation of delay in filing appeal. and appln.(s) for
  condonation of delay in filing appeal. and )
    C.A. No. 3646/2015
  (With (With (With appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for
  stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and )
  Date: 25/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
  For Appellant(s)
  Mr Anurag Singh, Adv.
                         Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
  Ms Shivangi Khanna, Adv.
                        Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
  For Respondent(s)
  Ms Anu Tyagi, Adv.
                        Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
  Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
                         Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
   Mr Nitin Kala, Adv.
                        Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
   Mr Soham Kumar, Adv.
                         Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
  Ms Shivangi Khanna, Adv.
                         Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
                        Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
  Mr Kudrat Dev, Adv.
                        M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
  -2-
  Item No.21
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                 ORDER
  C.A.NO.10910/2014
  Respondent nos. 1 to 8 have already filed counter
  affidavit.
  C.A.NO.10911/2014
  Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.
  Opportunity to respondent no.2 to file counter
  affidavit has already been declined.
  C.A.NO.10912-917 of 2014
  Respondents, except respondent nos. 1 to
                                                        4
 C.A.No.10917/2014 and respondent no.1 in C.A.No.10916/2014, have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportuni
                                                              opportunity
  granted. Further opportunity is declined.
      C.A. No. 3646/2015
  Respondent
               nos. 1
                          to
                              4
                                   are
                                         granted
                                                    four
                                                            weeks time as
  last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.
  C.A. No. 3675-3680/2015
                                                   C.A.No.3677/2015.
  Await service
                        respondent no.3
                                             in
                   of
  Reminder be issued.
  Despite last opportunity granted, remaining respondents
Despite last opportunity granted, remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

List again on 26.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
```

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)