com www.e

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal 3675-3680/2015

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE MOBILE SERVICES LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Ghose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Resp. no. 2 Ms. Chandini A., Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

U.O.I Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Jenifer Rohita Xavier, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 in C.A.No. 3676 and 3680 of 2015 has filed counter affidavit but after opportunity was declined to him.

Learned counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent no. 3 in C.A.No. 3677 of 2015 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

Registry to submit report regarding status of all the respondents in the next office report.

List again on 12.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar