## SECTION XVII IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## **CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3675-80 OF 2015**

M/s BSNL

.... Appellant

**VERSUS** 

VODAFONE MOBILE SERVICES LTD AND ORS ETC

....Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order

"C.A. No.3675/2015

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent No.10, despite due service.

C.A. No.3676/2015

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are duly represented

C.A. No.3677/2015

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Await certificate of service of respondent No.3 from the

concerned Tribunal. Reminder be issued to this effect.

C.A. No.3678/2015

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

C.A. No.3679/2015

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are appellants in connected matter as such service is deemed to be complete but none appears on their behalf.

Respondent No.3 is duly represented.

C.A. No.3680/2015

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Respondent No.3 is appellant in connected matter as such

service is deemed to be complete but none appears on his

behalf.

List again on 3.2.2017."

It is submitted that Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate, has on 18.11.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in Appeal No. 3679 of 2015 despite opportunity being declined vide order dated 25.07.2016 but he has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of the aforesaid respondents in this matter so far.

It is further submitted that Certificate of Service in respect of the respondent no. 3 in Appeal no. 3677 of 2015 has been received from the Tribunal but no one has entered appearance on its behalf in the matter so far. Service is complete in the matter.

It is lastly submitted that Notice for filing statement of case has been issued on 19.01.2017 to the parties and the same is awaited. Original Record is not called from the Tribunal in view of Registry's Circular dated 03.12.2014.

Service report in the matter is detailed as below:

Civil Appeal	No. of	Service	Service complete on	Respondent nos. represented through
No.	Respondents	but no one	respondent nos. as they are the	Advocates
		has entered appearance	common respondents and	
			appellant in connected matters	
3675 of 2015	10	10	-	1 to 9 Respondent nos. 1 to 8 – Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate Respondent no. 9 – Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
3676 of 2015	3	-	-	1 to 3 Respondent no. 1 & 2 – Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocate Respondent no. 3 – Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
3677 of 2015	3	3	-	1 and 2 Respondent no. 1 – M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates Respondent no. 2 – Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
3678 of 2015	3	2	-	1 and 3 Respondent no. 1 – Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate Respondent no. 3 – Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
3679 of 2015	3	-	1 and 2	Respondent no. 3 – Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
3680 of 2015	3	-	3	1 and 2 Respondent no. 1 – Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocate Respondent no. 2 – Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate

Mr. Pukhramban Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate M/S Khaitan & Co., Advocates Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR