# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3675-3680/2015

#### BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

VODAFONE MOBILE SERVICES LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and stay of the impugned order)

Date: 03/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Arpita Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr Uday Manaktala, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr Abhishek Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Ms Chandni F, Adv.

Mr R.R.Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### C.A.No.3675/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 9 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.10 despite due service.

#### C.A.No.3676/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

### Item No.24

## C.A.No.3677/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

## C.A.No.3678/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

## C.A.No.3679/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel submits that he has filed vakalatnama with the Caveat. Registry to verify and if so, be taken on record accordingly. If not filed, be filed within two weeks time.

Respondent no.3 is duly represented.

## C.A.No.3680/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

Statement of case may be filed within the statutory period.

Registry thereafter to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar